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A weekly meeting of the Board of Selectmen was held on Monday, December 2, 2013 at 7:30 pm.

Present: Brian Connors, Chairman; Martin Crowley, Clerk; David Sheedy, George Samia, Town
Administrator; Catherine Johnson, Adm. Asst.

Pledge of Allegiance

Open Forum

Ben Hamilton, Eagle Scout of Troop 32 was present to propose his Eagle Scout project. Mr. _
Hamilton explained to the Board, that with the approval of the Historical Commission, his project will

be the clean-up of the historical monument and grounds at Sachem Rock Farm.

M/Crowley, s/Sheedy, a unanimous vote, approve to support Ben Hamilton’s Eagle Scout Project to
clean-up historical Monument at Sachem Rock Farm and surrounding grounds.

Tax Classification Hearing

TOWN OF EAST BRIDGEWATER
TAX HEARING - The Board of Selectmen and Board of Assessors will hold a public hearing on
property tax classifications on Monday, December 2, 2013 at 7:40 p.m. in the first floor conference

room at the Town Hall.

This hearing, which is required by law, determines whether the Town will have one classification or
will differentiate among several classes when setting the fax rate.

Paula Woolfe, Director of Assessing, Anthony Figueiredo, Board of Assessors and Curtis Gluck,
Board of Assessors were present to recommend to the Board to not split the tax rate between
Residential and Commercial/industrial classes.

Public Hearing

M/Crowley, s/Sheedy, a unanimous vote to open Public Hearing.

TRANSFER OF THE RESTAURANT ALL ALCOHOL LICENSE AS FOLLOWS:

From: Heather's Place, Inc.
Heather Burnham, Manager

To: Vallarelli Group, Inc. dba Johnny Macaroni's Two
John Vallarelli, Manager

Fremises: 1300 Plymouth Sireet

Premises comprising of a one story building with storage in cellar, dining room, tap room and
kitchen.

A discussion was held with regards to the plans for the new business at 1300 Plymouth Strest.
The Board wished the Vallarelli family the best of luck with their endeavor
M/Crowley, s/Sheedy, a unanimous vote, approve the transfer of the Restaurant All Alcohol License

From: Heather's Place, Inc., Heather Burnham, Manager To:  Valiarelli Group, Inc. dba Johnny
Macaroni’s Two, John Vallarelli, Manager; Premises: 1300 Plymouth Street
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Appointment

John Vallarelli and Christopher Vallarelfi were present to request a Change of Manager for the
Restaurant Al Alcohlic License as follows:

The Montana Group dba Johnny Macaroni's
John E. Vallarelii, Mgr. to Christopher J. Vallarelli, Mgr.

Premises: 582 West Street
M/Crowley, s/Sheedy, a unanimous vote, approve the request of a Change of Manager for the
Restaurant All Alcoholic License for The Montana Group dba Johnny Macaroni’s from Johen E.
Vallarelli to Christopher J. Vallarelli

Appointment

Philip Woolf, Fire Department employee and Bob Packer of the Christmas Parade Committee were
present to inform the residents of the Toys for Tots campaign and Christmas on the Common, as
well as the Tree Lighting Ceremony on Thursday evening at 6:30 p.m.

Appointment

Simon Tempest of Collaborative Partners was present to update the Board on the Jr./Sr. High
School building project; including the demo of the old High School.

Action Items

M/Crowley, s/Sheedy, a unanimous vote, approve the minutes of the November 18, 2013 Board of
Selectmen meeting.

M/Crowley, s/iSheedy, a unanimous vote, approve the request from Laura Andrade from the Ideal
Club, Inc. for an extension of hours for their upcoming New Year's Eve function to 2:00 am for the
sale do alcoholic beverages.

M/Crowley, s/Sheedy, a unanimous vote, approve the request from Leanne Shaw from Boy Scout
Troop 29 for the use of the Town Common on Saturday, December 7, 2013 from 8:00 am — 3:00
pm for a fundraiser table.

M/Crowley, s/Sheedy, a unanimous vote, approve the request from the Plymouth County
Commissions to send letter fo the local legislators supporting House Bill 2516.
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MiCrowley, s/Sheedy, a unanimous vote, approve the following Board of Selectmen Meeting
Schedule for 2014 with the starting time of 6:30 pm:

BOARD OF SELECTMEN MEETING SCHEDULE 2014

Monday, January 6
Monday, January 27

Monday, February 10
Monday, February 24
Monday, March 10
Monday, March 24

Monday, April 7

Town Administrator Repoit
Close of Year Budget Update

Reminders

M/Sheedy, s/Crowley, motion to adjourn.
VOTE: Yes — Connors, Crowley, Sheedy; a unanimous vote in favor,

Meeting adjourned at 8:32 pm

a%? Clerk

Board of Selectmen

Monday, May 5
Monday, May 19

Monday, June 2
Monday, June 16
Monday, June 30

Monday, July 14
Monday, July 28

Monday, August 11
Monday, August 25

Monday, September 8
Monday, September 22

Monday, October 6
Monday, October 20

Monday, November 3
Meonday, November 17

Monday, December 1
Monday, December 15
Monday, December 29




